CITY OF WEST ALLIS RESOLUTION R-2022-0376

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY ENGINEER TO AMEND AN EXISTING AGREEMENT WITH DONOHUE & ASSOCIATES, INC. FOR ENGINEERING CONSULTING SERVICES RELATED TO THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE EMERGENCY GENERATOR LOCATED AT THE WEST ALLIS POLICE AND MUNICIPAL COURT CENTER IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$55,150

WHEREAS, the City has an existing agreement with Donohue & Associates, Inc. for Engineering Consulting Services for the design and installation of an emergency generator systems at the Fire Department Administration Building, Fire Station Number 3 and Police Department in the amount of \$123,231; and,

WHEREAS, the City will need further assistance from Donohue & Associates, Inc. to perform construction phase services for the removal of the existing two generators and the installation of a new generator at the Police and Municipal Court Center.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Common Council of the City of West Allis that up to \$55,150 is hereby approved for Donohue & Associates, Inc. for the construction phase services of the work to replace the generator located at the Police and Municipal Court Center; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Engineer be and is hereby authorized to enter into an amended agreement for Engineering Consulting Services with Donohue & Associates, Inc.; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That funding for this work has been budgeted and will be charged to Account Number 100-4101-533.70-05, General Fund, Capital Items-Infrastructure.

SECTION 1: <u>ADOPTION</u> "R-2022-0376" of the City Of West Allis Municipal Resolutions is hereby *added* as follows:

ADOPTION

R-2022-0376(Added)

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COUNCIL JUNE 07, 2022.

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Ald. Angelito Tenorio	X			
Ald. Vince Vitale	X			
Ald. Tracy Stefanski	X			
Ald. Marty Weigel	X		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Ald. Suzzette Grisham	X			
Ald. Danna Kuehn			X	
Ald. Thomas Lajsic	X			
Ald. Dan Roadt	X			
Ald. Rosalie Reinke	X			
Ald. Kevin Haass	X			

Attest Presiding Officer

Rebecca Grill, City Clerk, City Of West Allis

Dan Devine, Mayor City Of West Allis

